prior acquisitions on December 31, 2005. Pursuant to a Registration Statement on Form S-11 under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, the
Company is offering for sale to the public on a �best efforts� basis a minimum of 250,000 and a maximum of 45,000,000 shares of its common
stock at a price of $10 per share, subject to volume and other discounts, (the �Offering�). On September 23, 2005, the Company issued the initial
shares under the Offering and commenced its principal operations. Prior to such date, the Company was considered a development stage
company and did not have any operations.

This Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements and notes thereto as filed in
the Company�s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2005. The Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet is unaudited
and is not necessarily indicative of what the actual financial position would have been had the Company completed the above transaction on
December 31, 2005, nor does it purport to represent its future financial position.

December 31, 2005

As Reported

Total

Prior Acquisitions

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Current

Acquisition

Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
December 31, 2005

ASSETS (a) (b) (c)
Real estate assets, at cost:
Land $ 23,854,308 $ 5,752,276 $ 1,592,730 $ 31,199,314
Buildings and improvements, less accumulated
depreciation of $151,472 at December 31, 2005 57,338,359 21,115,832 4,830,550 83,284,741
Intangible lease assets, less accumulated
amortization of $71,881 at December 31, 2005 10,425,618 2,962,410 3,747,763 17,135,791
Total real estate assets 91,618,285 29,830,518 10,171,043 131,619,846
Cash 4,575,144 (4,575,144) � �
Restricted Cash 1,813,804 � � 1,813,804
Rents and tenant receivables 36,001 � � 36,001
Prepaid expenses and other assets 11,928 � � 11,928
Deferred financing costs, less accumulated
amortization of $17,964 at December 31, 2005 754,676 373,856 93,466 1,221,998
Total assets $ 98,809,838 $ 25,629,230 $ 10,264,509 $ 134,703,577

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Mortgage notes payable $ 66,804,041 $ 22,455,000 $ 5,940,000 $ 95,199,041
Notes payable to affiliates 4,453,000 � � 4,453,000
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 282,797 �

Edgar Filing: Cole Credit Property Trust II Inc - Form 8-K/A

12